and offering proceeds were raised as of April 28, 2006 (Date of Inception).
   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are unaudited and are subject
to a number of estimates, assumptions, and other uncertainties, and do not purport to be indicative of the actual results
of operations or financial position that would have occurred had the acquisition reflected therein in fact occurred on
the dates specified, nor do such financial statements purport to be indicative of the results of operations or financial
position that may be achieved in the future. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements include pro forma allocations of the purchase price of the Peachtree property based upon preliminary
estimates of the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in connection with the acquisition and are
subject to change.

8

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated

Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2007

Acquisition
of

Company Peachtree Company
Historical

(A) Property (B) Pro Forma
ASSETS

Real estate investments:
Operating properties, net $ 40,693,000 $ 19,316,000 $ 60,009,000
Cash and cash equivalents 4,727,000 � 4,727,000
Accounts and other receivable, net 226,000 � 226,000
Accounts receivable due from affiliates 81,000 � 81,000
Restricted cash 1,697,000 129,000 1,826,000
Identified intangible assets, net 9,567,000 2,919,000 12,486,000
Other assets, net 626,000 163,000 789,000

Total assets $ 57,617,000 $ 22,527,000 $ 80,144,000

LIABILITIES, MINORITY INTEREST AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Liabilities:
Mortgage loan payables $ 31,410,000 $ 13,530,000 $ 44,940,000
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,089,000 66,000 1,155,000
Accounts payable due to affiliates 1,913,000 7,000 1,920,000
Security deposits and prepaid rent 148,000 17,000 165,000
Identified intangible liabilities, net 114,000 34,000 148,000

Total liabilities 34,674,000 13,654,000 48,328,000

Commitments and contingencies

Minority interest of limited partner in Operating
Partnership 200,000 � 200,000

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value; 200,000,000 shares
authorized; none issued and outstanding � � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 1,000,000,000 shares
authorized; 2,679,584 shares issued and outstanding 27,000 10,000 (C) 37,000
Additional paid-in capital 23,627,000 8,863,000 (C) 32,490,000
Accumulated deficit (911,000) � (911,000)

Total stockholders� equity 22,743,000 8,873,000 31,616,000

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 10

Total liabilities, minority interest and stockholders� equity $ 57,617,000 $ 22,527,000 $ 80,144,000

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.
9

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

Acquisition
of

Company Peachtree Company
Historical

(D) Property (E) Pro Forma
Revenues:
Rental income $ 742,000 $ 616,000 (F) $ 1,358,000

Expenses
Rental expenses 298,000 288,000 (G) 586,000
General and administrative 363,000 63,000 (H) 426,000
Depreciation and amortization 342,000 329,000 (F) 671,000

Total expenses 1,003,000 680,000 1,683,000
Loss before other income (expense) (261,000) (64,000) (325,000)
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (including amortization of deferred
financing costs):
Interest expense related to note payable to affiliate (71,000) � (71,000)
Interest expense related to mortgage loan payable (201,000) (188,000) (I) (389,000)
Interest and dividend income 1,000 � 1,000

(271,000) (188,000) (459,000)

Loss from continuing operations $ (532,000) $ (252,000) $ (784,000)

Loss from continuing operations per share � basic and
diluted $ (0.73) $ (0.45)

Weighted � average number of common shares
outstanding � basic and diluted 730,986 1,002,568 (J) 1,733,554

The accompanying notes are an intregral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.
10

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the
Period from April 28, 2006 (Date of Inception) through December 31, 2006

Acquisition
of

Company Peachtree Company
Historical

(K) Property (L) Pro Forma
Revenues:
Rental income $ � $ 1,581,000 (M) $ 1,581,000

Expenses
Rental expenses � 653,000 (N) 653,000
General and administrative 242,000 179,000 (O) 421,000
Depreciation and amortization � 878,000 (M) 878,000

Total expenses 242,000 1,710,000 1,952,000
Loss before other income (expense) (242,000) (129,000) (371,000)
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (including amortization of deferred
financing costs):
Interest expense related to note payable to affiliate � � �
Interest expense related to mortgage loan payable � (500,000) (P) (500,000)
Interest and dividend income � � �

� (500,000) (500,000)

Loss from continuing operations $ (242,000) $ (629,000) $ (871,000)

Loss from continuing operations per share � basic and
diluted $ (149.03) $ (0.87)

Weighted � average number of common shares
outstanding � basic and diluted 1,622 1,002,568 (Q) 1,004,190

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.
11

Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2007.
(A) As reported in our March 31, 2007 Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.
(B) Represents the purchase price of the assets acquired and liabilities incurred or assumed by NNN Healthcare/Office